BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BOWKOWSKI,

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Kennedy Elise Harris on the occasion of her 16th birthday.

WHEREAS,

KENNEDY ELISE HARRIS

celebrated a milestone birthday, her 16th, on February 18, 2016, and was joined in celebration by a whole host of adoring friends and family; and

WHEREAS, Born in Milwaukee on February 18, 2000 to parents Tanya Carnell and Eddy Harris, Kennedy Elise Harris is an honor roll student at Milwaukee High School of the Arts, double-majoring in violin and vocal performance; and

WHEREAS, A member of the Missionary Baptist Church, Kennedy Elise Harris is an active volunteer in her congregation, participating as an announcement clerk, a Jevohah Praise Dancer, a member of the youth choir and the sanctuary choir, a senior Red Circle Mission member and a cast member in the Christmas play; and

WHEREAS, An active member of her community, Kennedy Elise Harris is a leader in the local chapter of Top Teens of America, played a role in the inaugural performance of the Black Nativity, and volunteered in support of President Obama's election campaign; and

WHEREAS, Kennedy Elise Harris enjoys spending time with her family and friends, and aspires to a career as a child psychologist; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Kennedy Elise Harris on the occasion of her 16th birthday and extends to her its sincere wishes for her continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Kennedy Elise Harris in recognition of her 16th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 1, 2016.